Market Announcement



24 February 2022

Xantippe Resources Limited (ASX: XTC) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Xantippe Resources Limited ('XTC') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of XTC, pending the release of an announcement regarding a material acquisition and a capital raise.

Issued by

Damian Dinelli Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Xantippe Resources Ltd Ground Floor 20 Kings Park Road West Perth WA 6005 PO Box 644 West Perth WA 6872 P. And. ABN. ASX .

+61 8 6143 1840 info@xantippe.com.au 56 123 102 974 XTC

24 February 2022

ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Tce Perth WA 6000

Request for Voluntary Suspension

Xantippe Resources Limited (ASX: **XTC, XTCO**) (**Company**) refers to the trading halt granted on 22 February 2022. The Company requests that a voluntary suspension of its securities be granted pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2 from the commencement of trading on Thursday, 24 February 2022. The voluntary suspension is requested pending the Company releasing an announcement regarding a material acquisition and capital raising.

The Company requests the voluntary suspension remain in place until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement or the commencement of trading on 25 February 2022.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, nor any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours faithfully

Matthew Foy Company Secretary Xantippe Resources Limited Phone: +61 8 6143 1840 Email: <u>info@xantippe.com.au</u> www.xantippe.com.au